
Whisky Dick Triathlon

Saturday, July 28, 2013

The winds were blowing today, but it still was a beautiful day. Hope you had fun and that the wind did 

not push you back too much. The volunteer groups on course, consisted of the Ellensburg HS Cross 

Country Team, the Rotaries (we have 2 helping-Noon and Morning) and other wonderful helpers. 

THANK YOU!!

Thanks to The Recycle Shop for the bike 

support the morning of the event.

Many thanks to the great Sponsors of this event. For more information about them, please visit our 

website and follow the link to their website.

A very special thanks to the Ellensburg Endurance Athletes Association (Tami Walton, Craig Scrivner 

and Vince Nethery), who help make this event happen. Without them, we would not be able to get 

this event together!!

We have great local sponsor that we encourage you to support!



Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Div Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty Time %(Prelim) Rnk

1

Can't Stop Now - Kevin Aubol, 

Birkin  Owart, Craig Scrivner 1101 M 1 M 0-19 3 3 0:23:13.8 1 1:23:47.9 2 0:00:20.7 1 0:35:38.7 2:23:01.1 2:23:01.1       -------  ----

2 Ryan Brown 1034 38 M 1 M 35-39 1 9 0:25:02.2 2 1:26:45.9 9 0:00:25.1 8 0:41:32.0 2:33:45.2 2:25:16.1 97.75223 2

3 Lane Seeley 1001 41 M 1 M 40-44 1 16 0:26:22.2 3 1:27:17.8 33 0:00:43.7 6 0:40:54.9 2:35:18.6 2:25:30.2 97.59455 3

4 Gerry Marvin 1020 30 M 1 M 30-34 1 6 0:24:06.4 4 1:28:38.7 43 0:00:51.4 15 0:43:25.4 2:37:01.9 2:32:06.0 93.36155 7

5 Gary Wade 1050 46 M 1 M 45-49 1 24 0:28:28.2 5 1:29:30.5 41 0:00:50.2 5 0:40:08.5 2:38:57.4 2:26:02.7 97.23284 4

6 Sean Harwin 1011 25 M 1 M 25-29 1 12 0:25:24.3 6 1:31:31.0 10 0:00:26.6 16 0:44:09.5 2:41:31.4 2:40:00.6 88.74661 14

7

Pedal To The Medal - Emily 

Carbaugh, Gabe Merrill-

Steskal, Doug Merrill 1105 M 2 M 0-19 4 15 0:26:17.8 11 1:37:22.4 5 0:00:23.1 2 0:38:02.4 2:42:05.7 2:42:05.7       -------  ----

8 Brian Schur 1039 40 M 2 M 40-44 1 25 0:29:30.1 8 1:34:06.8 23 0:00:36.1 3 0:38:22.8 2:42:35.8 2:32:49.3 92.9214 8

9 John Spaude 1056 51 M 1 M 50-54 1 13 0:25:35.0 7 1:33:38.0 48 0:00:54.0 12 0:43:00.2 2:43:07.2 2:25:14.0 97.77677 1

10 Kevin Proszek 1027 33 M 2 M 30-34 1 7 0:24:26.8 10 1:35:46.0 54 0:00:58.6 19 0:45:25.7 2:46:37.1 2:39:45.0 88.89139 13

11 Mike Keenan 1115 48 M 2 M 45-49 1 14 0:26:04.1 14 1:38:43.1 42 0:00:51.3 10 0:41:57.5 2:47:36.0 2:31:58.3 93.44056 6

12 Jon Walker 1035 38 M 2 M 35-39 1 4 0:23:18.1 17 1:42:33.4 17 0:00:33.7 7 0:41:19.3 2:47:44.5 2:38:29.1 89.60047 11

13

Vegemite & Spaghetti - M 

Anthony, M Vincent 1125 M 3 M 0-19 3 33 0:30:28.6 13 1:38:32.2 12 0:00:27.9 4 0:38:59.1 2:48:27.8 2:48:27.8       -------  ----

14 Steve Moore 1118 47 M 3 M 45-49 1 29 0:29:49.5 9 1:34:48.7 45 0:00:52.6 14 0:43:19.1 2:48:49.9 2:34:06.2 92.14829 10

15 Rob Bartol 1052 46 M 4 M 45-49 1 20 0:27:24.8 20 1:43:09.1 53 0:00:58.2 18 0:45:17.7 2:56:49.8 2:42:28.0 87.4049 20

16 Jeremiah Jensen 1006 20 M 1 M 20-24 1 28 0:29:36.1 22 1:44:24.4 30 0:00:42.2 13 0:43:16.4 2:57:59.1 2:56:28.3 80.46835 30

17 Wade Praeger 1122 51 M 2 M 50-54 1 5 0:23:32.8 25 1:46:13.5 24 0:00:36.5 38 0:49:20.8 2:59:43.6 2:40:01.1 88.74224 15

18 Vincent Nethery 1063 58 M 1 M 55-59 1 34 0:30:28.9 12 1:38:31.6 60 0:01:01.0 42 0:50:08.1 3:00:09.6 2:33:05.0 92.76279 9

19

The Sullivan Squad - Megan 

Sullivan, Isaac Sullivan, Aaron 

Sullivan 1099 M 4 M 0-19 4 11 0:25:23.1 21 1:43:21.2 11 0:00:27.3 44 0:51:23.3 3:00:34.9 3:00:34.9       -------  ----

20 John Morgan 1119 43 M 3 M 40-44 1 45 0:31:40.8 15 1:40:29.1 37 0:00:46.9 29 0:48:10.5 3:01:07.3 2:48:35.5 84.22934 22

21 Eric Kennedy 1003 19 M 5 M 0-19 1 31 0:30:18.6 16 1:42:23.9 88 0:01:24.3 26 0:47:35.5 3:01:42.3 2:59:23.2 79.16041 31

22 Gentry McGrath 1127 44 M 4 M 40-44 1 19 0:27:07.6 18 1:42:55.0 18 0:00:33.7 54 0:52:40.4 3:03:16.7 2:50:02.7 83.50912 23

23 Steven Wade 1060 55 M 2 M 55-59 1 32 0:30:22.4 23 1:44:54.8 47 0:00:53.9 32 0:48:26.8 3:04:37.9 2:41:08.3 88.12549 19

24 Don Stone 1044 43 M 5 M 40-44 1 27 0:29:31.2 19 1:42:58.5 34 0:00:45.2 52 0:52:22.5 3:05:37.4 2:52:46.9 82.18664 25

25 Duncan Mcintosh 1042 42 M 6 M 40-44 1 43 0:31:12.1 24 1:46:12.5 15 0:00:30.4 33 0:48:29.2 3:06:24.2 2:54:04.3 81.57807 27

26 Ryan Pflueger 1019 30 M 3 M 30-34 1 51 0:32:53.1 31 1:51:09.1 25 0:00:37.0 17 0:44:33.1 3:09:12.3 3:03:15.8 77.4859 34

27 Frank Dick 1054 49 M 5 M 45-49 1 26 0:29:31.0 34 1:52:53.3 51 0:00:57.6 24 0:46:51.7 3:10:13.6 2:51:20.8 82.87535 24

28 Brian Toncray 1014 25 M 2 M 25-29 1 46 0:32:03.8 32 1:52:41.5 35 0:00:45.8 23 0:46:37.9 3:12:09.0 3:10:21.0 74.60135 45

29 Kelsey Kreft 1070 23 F 1 F 20-24 1 30 0:29:51.3 41 1:56:29.1 50 0:00:57.3 20 0:46:16.7 3:13:34.4 3:13:34.4 82.15336 26

30 Jessie Hickel 1117 55 F 1 F 55-59 1 23 0:27:55.3 26 1:47:25.1 61 0:01:01.1 68 0:55:28.6 3:13:50.1 0:02:00.0 2:50:10.0 93.45385 5

31 Geoff North 1040 40 M 7 M 40-44 1 83 0:37:30.6 27 1:47:29.2 39 0:00:47.9 28 0:48:03.6 3:13:51.3 3:02:12.0 77.9382 32
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32

Continental Drift - Andy 

Piacsek, Bruce Palmquist, 

Carey Gazis 1120 M 6 M 0-19 4 38 0:30:47.2 37 1:54:23.1 6 0:00:23.5 39 0:49:26.0 3:14:59.8 3:14:59.8       -------  ----

33 Thatcher Montgomery 1004 20 M 2 M 20-24 1 79 0:36:51.4 39 1:55:30.6 38 0:00:46.9 11 0:42:07.2 3:15:16.1 3:13:36.5 73.34604 49

34 Michael Hauser 1008 23 M 3 M 20-24 1 67 0:35:13.5 28 1:50:11.3 36 0:00:46.6 36 0:49:04.9 3:15:16.3 3:14:39.7 72.94886 53

35

Team Half Ass - Anne Merrill-

Steskal, Ben Bottcher, John 

Merrill-Steskal 1107 M 7 M 0-19 4 40 0:30:58.4 61 2:02:20.1 3 0:00:21.6 9 0:41:38.9 3:15:19.0 3:15:19.0       -------  ----

36

Beau- Champs - Erik Nilsson, 

Norman Beauchamp, Wayne 

Wager 1100 M 8 M 0-19 3 2 0:22:47.8 65 2:03:34.1 7 0:00:24.0 35 0:48:37.7 3:15:23.6 3:15:23.6       -------  ----

37 Al Mayer 1062 58 M 3 M 55-59 1 55 0:33:00.5 38 1:55:09.2 64 0:01:04.2 21 0:46:29.1 3:15:43.0 2:46:18.1 85.38948 21

38 Andrea Kirsch 1092 50 F 1 F 50-54 1 57 0:33:18.6 29 1:50:19.5 76 0:01:17.5 47 0:51:48.5 3:16:44.1 2:59:44.2 88.4781 18

39 Al Truscott 1110 64 M 1 M 60-64 1 49 0:32:43.6 35 1:52:59.7 99 0:01:35.0 40 0:49:45.7 3:17:04.0 2:39:07.5 89.2405 12

40 David Renne 1038 40 M 8 M 40-44 1 17 0:26:23.2 36 1:53:03.9 26 0:00:37.6 77 0:57:14.6 3:17:19.3 3:05:27.5 76.56893 38

41 John Cain Jr 1045 44 M 9 M 40-44 1 41 0:31:02.6 51 2:00:10.8 40 0:00:49.5 22 0:46:30.3 3:18:33.2 3:04:13.1 77.08464 36

42 Sonia Tonnemaker 1095 52 F 2 F 50-54 1 56 0:33:07.6 33 1:52:44.4 49 0:00:56.2 56 0:52:55.8 3:19:44.0 2:59:37.4 88.53379 17

43 Abbi Milner 1067 18 F 1 F 0-19 1 8 0:25:00.2 62 2:03:13.9 67 0:01:05.8 51 0:52:18.1 3:21:38.0 3:16:06.2 81.09341 28

44 Scott Mattingly 1047 44 M 10 M 40-44 1 77 0:36:50.1 30 1:50:29.3 80 0:01:20.2 65 0:54:35.8 3:23:15.4 3:08:34.9 75.30091 42

45 Kristin Anderson 1121 55 F 2 F 55-59 1 39 0:30:57.3 47 1:59:48.6 56 0:00:59.2 55 0:52:46.8 3:24:31.9 2:59:33.4 88.56637 16

46 Luke Frietze 1030 35 M 3 M 35-39 1 35 0:30:40.3 44 1:58:26.9 82 0:01:22.6 70 0:55:36.1 3:26:05.9 3:16:15.1 72.3577 56

47 Mary Gandee 1082 39 F 1 F 35-39 1 66 0:35:11.4 42 1:56:29.5 69 0:01:08.4 57 0:53:25.9 3:26:15.2 3:17:16.5 80.6116 29

48

Team WMD's - West Adams, 

Mark Neville, Don Fillo 1097 M 9 M 0-19 4 68 0:35:25.7 64 2:03:29.0 4 0:00:21.7 25 0:47:08.1 3:26:24.5 3:26:24.5       -------  ----

49

Team KMP - Mikenzie Rost, 

Kim Larned, Pete Lar 1108 M 10 M 0-19 4 22 0:27:45.9 56 2:01:12.1 16 0:00:31.8 75 0:56:55.6 3:26:25.4 3:26:25.4       -------  ----

50 Alex Yager 1007 22 M 4 M 20-24 1 48 0:32:16.4 45 1:59:15.9 75 0:01:16.7 62 0:53:56.2 3:26:45.2 3:26:45.2 68.68264 74

51 Bob O'Connor 1128 53 M 3 M 50-54 1 52 0:32:57.9 50 1:59:57.3 84 0:01:22.9 58 0:53:32.7 3:27:50.8 3:03:13.6 77.5016 33

52 Tali Klip 1129 25 F 1 F 25-29 1 47 0:32:10.7 67 2:04:48.5 52 0:00:58.0 41 0:50:00.0 3:27:57.2 3:26:51.0 76.88008 37

53 Jesse Allen 1025 33 M 4 M 30-34 1 95 0:40:04.9 43 1:58:17.0 91 0:01:25.9 30 0:48:19.4 3:28:07.2 3:19:32.4 71.16536 63

54 Brian Stoltz 1041 40 M 11 M 40-44 1 69 0:35:26.2 53 2:00:33.0 63 0:01:03.2 45 0:51:29.1 3:28:31.5 3:15:59.3 72.45515 54

55 Ben Holten 1032 36 M 4 M 35-39 1 61 0:33:54.7 40 1:56:19.6 22 0:00:35.7 89 0:59:05.2 3:29:55.2 3:19:22.4 71.22511 62

56 Casey Alex 1123 41 M 12 M 40-44 1 10 0:25:14.8 48 1:59:51.6 27 0:00:37.6 104 1:04:57.6 3:30:41.6 3:17:23.4 71.94062 60

57 Ray Leske 1055 50 M 4 M 50-54 1 62 0:34:09.7 49 1:59:55.9 28 0:00:42.0 72 0:56:10.2 3:30:57.8 3:08:45.4 75.23093 43

58 Ian Houghton 1021 30 M 5 M 30-34 1 87 0:38:10.2 59 2:01:42.9 19 0:00:34.3 50 0:52:03.7 3:32:31.1 3:25:50.7 68.98567 71

59 Jeff Tillinghast 1024 32 M 6 M 30-34 1 63 0:34:53.6 87 2:09:27.5 89 0:01:24.4 27 0:47:35.5 3:33:21.0 3:25:15.2 69.18454 70

60

Colombian Sausage Munchers - 

Guillermo Rueda, Miguel 

Gonzalez 1102 M 11 M 0-19 3 21 0:27:40.8 60 2:01:49.6 8 0:00:24.9 97 1:03:50.4 3:33:45.7 3:33:45.7       -------  ----

61 Brian Sharon 1049 46 M 6 M 45-49 1 50 0:32:52.3 55 2:01:06.7 90 0:01:24.5 87 0:58:41.7 3:34:05.2 3:16:41.8 72.19417 57

62 Craig Scrivner 1053 47 M 7 M 45-49 1 18 0:26:30.2 89 2:09:53.4 105 0:01:38.5 74 0:56:47.6 3:34:49.7 3:16:05.3 72.41852 55

63 John Colvard 1057 52 M 5 M 50-54 1 91 0:39:04.2 54 2:01:03.1 58 0:00:59.9 64 0:54:27.3 3:35:34.5 3:10:59.3 74.35232 46

64 Josh Miller 1005 20 M 5 M 20-24 1 88 0:38:10.7 81 2:07:26.0 123 0:02:17.8 34 0:48:37.3 3:36:31.8 3:34:41.3 66.144 87

65 Bobby Mikulas 1013 25 M 3 M 25-29 1 89 0:38:22.7 70 2:05:18.3 87 0:01:23.5 53 0:52:23.6 3:37:28.1 3:35:25.9 65.91603 88
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66 Ellina Hall 1085 40 F 1 F 40-44 1 59 0:33:35.2 79 2:07:17.3 92 0:01:29.2 71 0:55:54.4 3:38:16.1 3:28:27.7 76.28573 39

67 Clover Royes 1083 39 F 2 F 35-39 1 98 0:41:02.1 46 1:59:31.7 74 0:01:16.1 78 0:57:39.0 3:39:28.9 3:29:55.7 75.75307 40

68 Jacob Hall 1028 34 M 7 M 30-34 1 71 0:36:11.9 91 2:10:17.0 86 0:01:23.2 49 0:52:00.0 3:39:52.1 3:30:05.1 67.5936 79

69

Cole/ Duplessis - Brett Cole, 

Emily Duplessis 1116 M 12 M 0-19 4 75 0:36:48.5 85 2:08:39.2 21 0:00:34.9 63 0:53:57.4 3:40:00.0 3:40:00.0       -------  ----

70 Rachel O'Brien 1072 29 F 2 F 25-29 1 78 0:36:50.2 92 2:10:19.6 106 0:01:39.1 46 0:51:43.4 3:40:32.3 3:37:48.5 73.01239 52

71 Eric Helser 1059 53 M 6 M 50-54 1 76 0:36:49.0 77 2:07:05.1 70 0:01:08.7 69 0:55:29.7 3:40:32.5 3:14:25.1 73.04039 51

72

Leo's Sausage Munchers - 

Melinda Lim, Leo Bezroukov, 

Luis Dieguez 1104 M 13 M 0-19 4 42 0:31:03.6 84 2:08:16.7 13 0:00:29.6 95 1:01:29.9 3:41:19.8 3:41:19.8       -------  ----

73 Charles Harding 1114 32 M 8 M 30-34 1 109 0:43:51.4 66 2:03:41.0 1 0:00:16.7 59 0:53:33.0 3:41:22.1 3:32:58.0 66.67856 85

74 Jeff Westhead 1112 44 M 13 M 40-44 1 97 0:40:52.9 90 2:10:05.5 116 0:01:54.1 37 0:49:16.3 3:42:08.8 3:26:06.5 68.89778 73

75 Jeffrey Crombie 1058 52 M 7 M 50-54 1 44 0:31:15.6 86 2:08:49.4 107 0:01:39.6 92 1:00:52.9 3:42:37.5 3:17:14.0 71.99776 59

76 Will Preston 1113 36 M 5 M 35-39 1 72 0:36:17.1 72 2:05:29.6 78 0:01:18.8 90 0:59:51.6 3:42:57.1 3:31:45.0 67.06196 83

77 Angela Craig 1124 40 F 2 F 40-44 1 65 0:35:05.2 78 2:07:15.6 117 0:01:58.8 86 0:58:38.1 3:42:57.7 3:32:56.7 74.67992 44

78 Katherine Tassery 1071 27 F 3 F 25-29 1 94 0:40:02.7 63 2:03:27.9 94 0:01:30.4 83 0:58:17.2 3:43:18.2 3:41:19.8 71.8509 61

79 Janelle Veteri 1089 44 F 3 F 40-44 1 81 0:37:28.3 88 2:09:30.1 100 0:01:35.0 66 0:55:12.9 3:43:46.3 3:31:03.3 75.3487 41

80 Miriam Swedlow 1081 39 F 3 F 35-39 1 70 0:35:46.7 93 2:10:59.2 115 0:01:53.6 67 0:55:14.2 3:43:53.7 3:34:09.0 74.25986 47

81 Renier Elenbaas 1037 39 M 6 M 35-39 1 80 0:37:06.0 95 2:12:27.5 79 0:01:19.1 60 0:53:34.5 3:44:27.1 3:31:30.7 67.13747 82

82

Team Machas - Macarthur 

Wood, Scott  Nicolai, Haley 

Watson 1109 M 14 M 0-19 4 114 0:45:31.6 57 2:01:18.7 79 0:57:40.1 3:44:30.4 3:44:30.4       -------  ----

83 Patrick Losson 1012 25 M 4 M 25-29 1 90 0:38:53.2 102 2:15:00.8 20 0:00:34.7 43 0:50:43.4 3:45:12.1 3:43:05.5 63.6525 97

84 Elizabeth Zastrow 1086 40 F 4 F 40-44 1 100 0:41:57.9 68 2:05:02.5 108 0:01:41.6 73 0:56:40.4 3:45:22.4 3:35:14.9 73.88079 48

85 Kerri North 1077 35 F 4 F 35-39 1 113 0:45:03.9 75 2:06:35.6 57 0:00:59.7 61 0:53:37.9 3:46:17.1 3:37:42.1 73.04824 50

86

Team Croshaw - Casey 

Croshaw, Dean Croshaw, 

Chris Croshaw 1106 M 15 M 0-19 3 60 0:33:51.9 101 2:14:53.8 14 0:00:30.1 76 0:57:05.7 3:46:21.5 3:46:21.5       -------  ----

87 Tad Brockway 1048 45 M 8 M 45-49 1 119 0:46:11.1 52 2:00:14.7 97 0:01:32.4 88 0:58:49.6 3:46:47.8 3:29:44.2 67.70554 78

88 Gregory Schwartz 1046 44 M 14 M 40-44 1 115 0:45:44.2 58 2:01:36.0 96 0:01:31.8 82 0:58:09.7 3:47:01.7 3:30:38.2 67.41631 80

89 Ed McCormack 1126 64 M 2 M 60-64 1 54 0:33:00.5 73 2:06:13.3 93 0:01:29.7 103 1:04:41.5 3:47:25.0 0:02:00.0 3:03:37.9 77.33087 35

90 Eric Gandee 1029 34 M 9 M 30-34 1 37 0:30:44.9 71 2:05:27.8 44 0:00:52.0 112 1:10:22.6 3:47:27.3 3:37:20.0 65.33905 90

91 Dennis Lussier 1022 31 M 10 M 30-34 1 53 0:32:59.0 98 2:13:05.7 83 0:01:22.7 94 1:01:22.5 3:48:49.9 3:40:53.8 64.28503 94

92 Julie Olsen 1080 38 F 5 F 35-39 1 64 0:34:59.3 82 2:07:49.6 59 0:01:00.8 106 1:06:18.3 3:50:08.0 3:40:26.3 72.14136 58

93 Jennifer Dechaine 1076 33 F 1 F 30-34 1 36 0:30:44.4 94 2:11:59.5 68 0:01:06.8 107 1:06:35.1 3:50:25.8 3:43:52.9 71.03181 64

94 Ken Nogeire 1031 36 M 7 M 35-39 1 99 0:41:35.0 69 2:05:12.8 73 0:01:13.2 102 1:04:26.9 3:52:27.9 3:40:47.1 64.31753 92

95 Robin Smith 1036 39 M 8 M 35-39 1 93 0:39:42.7 80 2:07:21.3 112 0:01:47.1 109 1:06:41.9 3:55:33.0 3:41:58.2 63.97418 96

96 Mark Henderson 1130 57 M 4 M 55-59 1 74 0:36:23.9 74 2:06:14.7 110 0:01:41.7 117 1:13:18.3 3:57:38.6 3:23:45.1 69.69427 68

97 Bethany Oliver 1075 33 F 2 F 30-34 1 92 0:39:31.8 100 2:13:49.8 55 0:00:58.8 99 1:04:21.0 3:58:41.4 3:51:54.4 68.57372 75

98 Jennifer Jerabek 1084 39 F 6 F 35-39 1 105 0:43:10.8 103 2:16:33.5 121 0:02:05.4 85 0:58:21.4 4:00:11.1 3:49:43.8 69.22335 69

99 Natalie Fell 1074 31 F 3 F 30-34 1 84 0:37:34.3 99 2:13:17.2 66 0:01:05.6 110 1:09:13.6 4:01:10.7 3:56:37.1 67.20811 81

100 Janae Carpenter 1078 36 F 7 F 35-39 1 125 0:53:55.1 83 2:08:10.1 62 0:01:02.1 84 0:58:19.5 4:01:26.8 3:51:57.0 68.56084 76

101 Jennifer Herberg 1088 41 F 5 F 40-44 2 1 0:19:30.6 116 2:27:56.2 113 0:01:50.6 115 1:13:05.9 4:02:23.3 3:50:46.6 68.90927 72

102 Alejandro Matute Gonzalez 1023 31 M 11 M 30-34 1 104 0:43:03.9 118 2:28:14.5 109 0:01:41.6 48 0:51:54.0 4:04:54.0 3:56:24.5 60.06718 100

Overall Page 4 of 9



Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Div Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty Time %(Prelim) Rnk

If you have questions regarding your results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- Age Graded ---- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- Run ---- T-2 --

103 Camille Lagron 1066 18 F 2 F 0-19 1 110 0:43:57.2 109 2:21:02.6 120 0:02:04.7 80 0:57:55.3 4:04:59.8 3:58:16.7 66.74023 84

104 Chad Van Berkum 1009 23 M 6 M 20-24 1 112 0:44:50.6 97 2:12:46.2 46 0:00:53.1 108 1:06:35.9 4:05:05.8 4:04:19.9 58.1193 102

105 Joseph Sedy 1010 23 M 7 M 20-24 1 117 0:45:58.6 76 2:06:51.5 114 0:01:52.0 113 1:10:39.4 4:05:21.5 4:04:35.5 58.05732 103

106 two bulls - Tony Bull, Brad Bull 1098 M 16 M 0-19 3 121 0:48:18.3 119 2:28:29.3 32 0:00:42.5 31 0:48:21.9 4:05:52.0 4:05:52.0       -------  ----

107 Carey Gazis 1093 51 F 3 F 50-54 1 58 0:33:19.9 123 2:32:39.9 77 0:01:18.1 91 0:59:51.8 4:07:09.7 3:44:02.4 70.9813 65

108 Christina Hohn 1090 45 F 1 F 45-49 1 73 0:36:22.4 121 2:31:26.4 98 0:01:34.4 81 0:57:55.7 4:07:18.9 3:52:31.4 68.39161 77

109 Mark Wirth 1017 28 M 5 M 25-29 1 120 0:46:54.5 105 2:17:49.8 81 0:01:21.6 100 1:04:24.5 4:10:30.4 4:04:50.9 57.99657 104

110 Andrew Tucker 1043 43 M 15 M 40-44 1 118 0:46:08.3 106 2:18:48.0 103 0:01:37.0 101 1:04:26.3 4:10:59.6 3:53:37.8 60.78153 98

111 Craig Johnston 1065 65 M 1 M 65-69 1 82 0:37:30.2 117 2:28:10.2 71 0:01:11.3 98 1:03:59.3 4:12:51.0 0:02:00.0 3:22:28.2 70.13589 67

112 Ken Bates 1051 46 M 9 M 45-49 1 101 0:42:15.8 104 2:16:48.6 122 0:02:10.4 118 1:14:03.1 4:15:17.9 3:54:33.7 60.54019 99

113 Arin Swinger 1079 38 F 8 F 35-39 1 108 0:43:44.2 110 2:22:13.8 65 0:01:04.8 111 1:09:29.1 4:16:31.9 4:05:43.5 64.71767 91

114 Holly Graham 1091 46 F 2 F 45-49 1 85 0:37:46.7 111 2:22:20.3 85 0:01:23.0 121 1:17:33.9 4:19:03.9 4:02:11.6 65.66122 89

115 Lonnie Ellis 1064 62 M 3 M 60-64 1 124 0:51:01.1 115 2:27:36.8 102 0:01:36.3 93 1:01:14.3 4:21:28.5 3:34:38.7 66.1574 86

116 Matthew Ayers 1033 37 M 9 M 35-39 1 116 0:45:45.7 120 2:28:53.6 95 0:01:31.4 105 1:05:19.2 4:21:29.9 4:07:42.9 57.32561 105

117 Macarthur Wood 1002 19 M 17 M 0-19 1 122 0:48:41.7 107 2:19:25.1 111 0:01:41.9 114 1:12:46.8 4:22:35.5 4:19:14.5 54.77646 107

118 Yoko Sakata 1111 47 F 3 F 45-49 1 103 0:42:23.1 125 2:39:35.4 72 0:01:12.9 96 1:02:50.7 4:26:02.1 4:07:17.6 64.30686 93

119 Sam Mulroy 1069 23 F 2 F 20-24 1 96 0:40:36.4 124 2:32:40.7 104 0:01:37.3 116 1:13:10.0 4:28:04.4 4:28:04.4 59.3222 101

120 Mark Van Reenen 1015 26 M 6 M 25-29 1 126 0:54:32.1 96 2:12:32.0 29 0:00:42.1 122 1:20:37.1 4:28:23.3 4:24:41.5 53.64875 108

121 Casey Morgan 1026 33 M 12 M 30-34 1 107 0:43:33.0 114 2:27:11.1 118 0:02:00.9 120 1:15:57.3 4:28:42.3 4:17:37.7 55.11968 106

122 Charris Towne 1096 62 F 1 F 60-64 1 106 0:43:13.6 113 2:24:49.0 119 0:02:02.5 123 1:22:47.1 4:32:52.2 3:45:28.4 70.53022 66

123 Carrie Umland 1094 51 F 4 F 50-54 1 123 0:50:52.0 112 2:24:40.9 124 0:03:04.8 119 1:14:17.0 4:32:54.7 4:07:22.9 64.28401 95

124 Brian Beleau 1018 29 M 7 M 25-29 1 102 0:42:21.3 122 2:31:59.4 101 0:01:36.2 124 1:23:38.1 4:39:35.0 4:32:02.2 52.20026 109

DNF Michael Bowen 1061 58 M M 55-59 1 86 0:38:03.5 108 2:20:47.4 31 0:00:42.5

DNF

Gurley's Sausage Munchers - 

Gabriel Corvera, Darcie Gurley, 

Eliezer Bravo 1103 M M 0-19 4 111 0:44:15.2 126 3:16:06.7

DNF Dana Barkdull 1087 41 F F 40-44 2 127 0:55:27.4
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Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 5 Abbi Milner 1067 18 1 0:25:00.2 1 2:03:13.9 1 0:01:05.8 1 0:52:18.1 3:21:38.0

2 24 Camille Lagron 1066 18 2 0:43:57.2 2 2:21:02.6 2 0:02:04.7 2 0:57:55.3 4:04:59.8

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 1 Kelsey Kreft 1070 23 1 0:29:51.3 1 1:56:29.1 1 0:00:57.3 1 0:46:16.7 3:13:34.4

2 30 Sam Mulroy 1069 23 2 0:40:36.4 2 2:32:40.7 2 0:01:37.3 2 1:13:10.0 4:28:04.4

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 8 Tali Klip 1129 25 1 0:32:10.7 2 2:04:48.5 1 0:00:58.0 1 0:50:00.0 3:27:57.2

2 11 Rachel O'Brien 1072 29 2 0:36:50.2 3 2:10:19.6 3 0:01:39.1 2 0:51:43.4 3:40:32.3

3 13 Katherine Tassery 1071 27 3 0:40:02.7 1 2:03:27.9 2 0:01:30.4 3 0:58:17.2 3:43:18.2

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 19 Jennifer Dechaine 1076 33 1 0:30:44.4 1 2:11:59.5 3 0:01:06.8 2 1:06:35.1 3:50:25.8

2 20 Bethany Oliver 1075 33 3 0:39:31.8 3 2:13:49.8 1 0:00:58.8 1 1:04:21.0 3:58:41.4

3 22 Natalie Fell 1074 31 2 0:37:34.3 2 2:13:17.2 2 0:01:05.6 3 1:09:13.6 4:01:10.7

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 7 Mary Gandee 1082 39 2 0:35:11.4 1 1:56:29.5 5 0:01:08.4 1 0:53:25.9 3:26:15.2

2 10 Clover Royes 1083 39 4 0:41:02.1 2 1:59:31.7 6 0:01:16.1 4 0:57:39.0 3:39:28.9

3 15 Miriam Swedlow 1081 39 3 0:35:46.7 6 2:10:59.2 7 0:01:53.6 3 0:55:14.2 3:43:53.7

4 17 Kerri North 1077 35 7 0:45:03.9 3 2:06:35.6 1 0:00:59.7 2 0:53:37.9 3:46:17.1

5 18 Julie Olsen 1080 38 1 0:34:59.3 4 2:07:49.6 2 0:01:00.8 7 1:06:18.3 3:50:08.0

6 21 Jennifer Jerabek 1084 39 5 0:43:10.8 7 2:16:33.5 8 0:02:05.4 6 0:58:21.4 4:00:11.1

7 23 Janae Carpenter 1078 36 8 0:53:55.1 5 2:08:10.1 3 0:01:02.1 5 0:58:19.5 4:01:26.8

8 27 Arin Swinger 1079 38 6 0:43:44.2 8 2:22:13.8 4 0:01:04.8 8 1:09:29.1 4:16:31.9

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 9 Ellina Hall 1085 40 1 0:33:35.2 3 2:07:17.3 1 0:01:29.2 2 0:55:54.4 3:38:16.1

2 12 Angela Craig 1124 40 2 0:35:05.2 2 2:07:15.6 4 0:01:58.8 4 0:58:38.1 3:42:57.7

3 14 Janelle Veteri 1089 44 3 0:37:28.3 4 2:09:30.1 2 0:01:35.0 1 0:55:12.9 3:43:46.3

4 16 Elizabeth Zastrow 1086 40 4 0:41:57.9 1 2:05:02.5 3 0:01:41.6 3 0:56:40.4 3:45:22.4

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 26 Christina Hohn 1090 45 1 0:36:22.4 2 2:31:26.4 3 0:01:34.4 1 0:57:55.7 4:07:18.9

2 28 Holly Graham 1091 46 2 0:37:46.7 1 2:22:20.3 2 0:01:23.0 3 1:17:33.9 4:19:03.9

3 29 Yoko Sakata 1111 47 3 0:42:23.1 3 2:39:35.4 1 0:01:12.9 2 1:02:50.7 4:26:02.1

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 3 Andrea Kirsch 1092 50 2 0:33:18.6 1 1:50:19.5 2 0:01:17.5 1 0:51:48.5 3:16:44.1

2 4 Sonia Tonnemaker 1095 52 1 0:33:07.6 2 1:52:44.4 1 0:00:56.2 2 0:52:55.8 3:19:44.0

3 25 Carey Gazis 1093 51 3 0:33:19.9 4 2:32:39.9 3 0:01:18.1 3 0:59:51.8 4:07:09.7

4 32 Carrie Umland 1094 51 4 0:50:52.0 3 2:24:40.9 4 0:03:04.8 4 1:14:17.0 4:32:54.7

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 2 Jessie Hickel 1117 55 1 0:27:55.3 1 1:47:25.1 2 0:01:01.1 2 0:55:28.6 3:13:50.1 0:02:00.0

2 6 Kristin Anderson 1121 55 2 0:30:57.3 2 1:59:48.6 1 0:00:59.2 1 0:52:46.8 3:24:31.9

Whisky Triathlon 2012

Age Group Results

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

Sunday, July 28, 2013
*Overall place within gender.

-- Swim & T-1 --

-- Swim & T-1 --

Female 30 to 34
-- Bike --

Female 19 and under
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Female 20 to 24
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Female 25 to 29
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

-- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run ---- Swim & T-1 --

-- T-2 -- -- Run --

Female 35 to 39

Female 40 to 44
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Female 45 to 49
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Female 50 to 54
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Female 55 to 59
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

-- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --
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Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 31 Charris Towne 1096 62 1 0:43:13.6 1 2:24:49.0 1 0:02:02.5 1 1:22:47.1 4:32:52.2

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 17 Eric Kennedy 1003 19 1 0:30:18.6 1 1:42:23.9 1 0:01:24.3 1 0:47:35.5 3:01:42.3

2 73 Macarthur Wood 1002 19 2 0:48:41.7 2 2:19:25.1 2 0:01:41.9 2 1:12:46.8 4:22:35.5

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 13 Jeremiah Jensen 1006 20 1 0:29:36.1 1 1:44:24.4 1 0:00:42.2 2 0:43:16.4 2:57:59.1

2 26 Thatcher Montgomery 1004 20 4 0:36:51.4 3 1:55:30.6 3 0:00:46.9 1 0:42:07.2 3:15:16.1

3 27 Michael Hauser 1008 23 3 0:35:13.5 2 1:50:11.3 2 0:00:46.6 4 0:49:04.9 3:15:16.3

4 34 Alex Yager 1007 22 2 0:32:16.4 4 1:59:15.9 5 0:01:16.7 5 0:53:56.2 3:26:45.2

5 46 Josh Miller 1005 20 5 0:38:10.7 6 2:07:26.0 7 0:02:17.8 3 0:48:37.3 3:36:31.8

6 65 Chad Van Berkum 1009 23 6 0:44:50.6 7 2:12:46.2 4 0:00:53.1 6 1:06:35.9 4:05:05.8

7 66 Joseph Sedy 1010 23 7 0:45:58.6 5 2:06:51.5 6 0:01:52.0 7 1:10:39.4 4:05:21.5

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 5 Sean Harwin 1011 25 1 0:25:24.3 1 1:31:31.0 1 0:00:26.6 1 0:44:09.5 2:41:31.4

2 24 Brian Toncray 1014 25 2 0:32:03.8 2 1:52:41.5 4 0:00:45.8 2 0:46:37.9 3:12:09.0

3 47 Bobby Mikulas 1013 25 3 0:38:22.7 3 2:05:18.3 6 0:01:23.5 4 0:52:23.6 3:37:28.1

4 55 Patrick Losson 1012 25 4 0:38:53.2 5 2:15:00.8 2 0:00:34.7 3 0:50:43.4 3:45:12.1

5 67 Mark Wirth 1017 28 6 0:46:54.5 6 2:17:49.8 5 0:01:21.6 5 1:04:24.5 4:10:30.4

6 74 Mark Van Reenen 1015 26 7 0:54:32.1 4 2:12:32.0 3 0:00:42.1 6 1:20:37.1 4:28:23.3

7 76 Brian Beleau 1018 29 5 0:42:21.3 7 2:31:59.4 7 0:01:36.2 7 1:23:38.1 4:39:35.0

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 3 Gerry Marvin 1020 30 1 0:24:06.4 1 1:28:38.7 4 0:00:51.4 1 0:43:25.4 2:37:01.9

2 8 Kevin Proszek 1027 33 2 0:24:26.8 2 1:35:46.0 6 0:00:58.6 3 0:45:25.7 2:46:37.1

3 22 Ryan Pflueger 1019 30 4 0:32:53.1 3 1:51:09.1 3 0:00:37.0 2 0:44:33.1 3:09:12.3

4 36 Jesse Allen 1025 33 9 0:40:04.9 4 1:58:17.0 10 0:01:25.9 5 0:48:19.4 3:28:07.2

5 41 Ian Houghton 1021 30 8 0:38:10.2 5 2:01:42.9 2 0:00:34.3 8 0:52:03.7 3:32:31.1

6 42 Jeff Tillinghast 1024 32 6 0:34:53.6 8 2:09:27.5 9 0:01:24.4 4 0:47:35.5 3:33:21.0

7 48 Jacob Hall 1028 34 7 0:36:11.9 9 2:10:17.0 8 0:01:23.2 7 0:52:00.0 3:39:52.1

8 50 Charles Harding 1114 32 12 0:43:51.4 6 2:03:41.0 1 0:00:16.7 9 0:53:33.0 3:41:22.1

9 59 Eric Gandee 1029 34 3 0:30:44.9 7 2:05:27.8 5 0:00:52.0 11 1:10:22.6 3:47:27.3

10 60 Dennis Lussier 1022 31 5 0:32:59.0 10 2:13:05.7 7 0:01:22.7 10 1:01:22.5 3:48:49.9

11 64 Alejandro Matute Gonzalez 1023 31 10 0:43:03.9 12 2:28:14.5 11 0:01:41.6 6 0:51:54.0 4:04:54.0

12 75 Casey Morgan 1026 33 11 0:43:33.0 11 2:27:11.1 12 0:02:00.9 12 1:15:57.3 4:28:42.3

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 1 Ryan Brown 1034 38 2 0:25:02.2 1 1:26:45.9 1 0:00:25.1 2 0:41:32.0 2:33:45.2

2 10 Jon Walker 1035 38 1 0:23:18.1 2 1:42:33.4 2 0:00:33.7 1 0:41:19.3 2:47:44.5

3 33 Luke Frietze 1030 35 3 0:30:40.3 4 1:58:26.9 7 0:01:22.6 4 0:55:36.1 3:26:05.9

4 38 Ben Holten 1032 36 4 0:33:54.7 3 1:56:19.6 3 0:00:35.7 5 0:59:05.2 3:29:55.2

5 53 Will Preston 1113 36 5 0:36:17.1 6 2:05:29.6 5 0:01:18.8 6 0:59:51.6 3:42:57.1

6 54 Renier Elenbaas 1037 39 6 0:37:06.0 8 2:12:27.5 6 0:01:19.1 3 0:53:34.5 3:44:27.1

7 61 Ken Nogeire 1031 36 8 0:41:35.0 5 2:05:12.8 4 0:01:13.2 7 1:04:26.9 3:52:27.9

8 62 Robin Smith 1036 39 7 0:39:42.7 7 2:07:21.3 9 0:01:47.1 9 1:06:41.9 3:55:33.0

9 72 Matthew Ayers 1033 37 9 0:45:45.7 9 2:28:53.6 8 0:01:31.4 8 1:05:19.2 4:21:29.9

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 2 Lane Seeley 1001 41 2 0:26:22.2 1 1:27:17.8 6 0:00:43.7 2 0:40:54.9 2:35:18.6

2 6 Brian Schur 1039 40 5 0:29:30.1 2 1:34:06.8 3 0:00:36.1 1 0:38:22.8 2:42:35.8

3 16 John Morgan 1119 43 9 0:31:40.8 3 1:40:29.1 8 0:00:46.9 5 0:48:10.5 3:01:07.3

4 18 Gentry McGrath 1127 44 4 0:27:07.6 4 1:42:55.0 2 0:00:33.7 10 0:52:40.4 3:03:16.7

5 20 Don Stone 1044 43 6 0:29:31.2 5 1:42:58.5 7 0:00:45.2 9 0:52:22.5 3:05:37.4

6 21 Duncan Mcintosh 1042 42 8 0:31:12.1 6 1:46:12.5 1 0:00:30.4 6 0:48:29.2 3:06:24.2

7 25 Geoff North 1040 40 12 0:37:30.6 7 1:47:29.2 9 0:00:47.9 4 0:48:03.6 3:13:51.3

8 30 David Renne 1038 40 3 0:26:23.2 9 1:53:03.9 4 0:00:37.6 12 0:57:14.6 3:17:19.3

-- Swim & T-1 --

Male 20 to 24

Male 19 and under
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --

Female 60 to 64
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

-- Run --

-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

-- Run --

-- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Male 30 to 34

Male 25 to 29

-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --

Male 35 to 39
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Male 40 to 44
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --
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Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

9 31 John Cain Jr 1045 44 7 0:31:02.6 11 2:00:10.8 10 0:00:49.5 3 0:46:30.3 3:18:33.2

10 32 Scott Mattingly 1047 44 11 0:36:50.1 8 1:50:29.3 12 0:01:20.2 11 0:54:35.8 3:23:15.4

11 37 Brian Stoltz 1041 40 10 0:35:26.2 12 2:00:33.0 11 0:01:03.2 8 0:51:29.1 3:28:31.5

12 39 Casey Alex 1123 41 1 0:25:14.8 10 1:59:51.6 5 0:00:37.6 15 1:04:57.6 3:30:41.6

13 51 Jeff Westhead 1112 44 13 0:40:52.9 14 2:10:05.5 15 0:01:54.1 7 0:49:16.3 3:42:08.8

14 57 Gregory Schwartz 1046 44 14 0:45:44.2 13 2:01:36.0 13 0:01:31.8 13 0:58:09.7 3:47:01.7

15 68 Andrew Tucker 1043 43 15 0:46:08.3 15 2:18:48.0 14 0:01:37.0 14 1:04:26.3 4:10:59.6

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 4 Gary Wade 1050 46 4 0:28:28.2 1 1:29:30.5 1 0:00:50.2 1 0:40:08.5 2:38:57.4

2 9 Mike Keenan 1115 48 1 0:26:04.1 3 1:38:43.1 2 0:00:51.3 2 0:41:57.5 2:47:36.0

3 11 Steve Moore 1118 47 6 0:29:49.5 2 1:34:48.7 3 0:00:52.6 3 0:43:19.1 2:48:49.9

4 12 Rob Bartol 1052 46 3 0:27:24.8 4 1:43:09.1 5 0:00:58.2 4 0:45:17.7 2:56:49.8

5 23 Frank Dick 1054 49 5 0:29:31.0 5 1:52:53.3 4 0:00:57.6 5 0:46:51.7 3:10:13.6

6 43 Brian Sharon 1049 46 7 0:32:52.3 7 2:01:06.7 6 0:01:24.5 7 0:58:41.7 3:34:05.2

7 44 Craig Scrivner 1053 47 2 0:26:30.2 8 2:09:53.4 8 0:01:38.5 6 0:56:47.6 3:34:49.7

8 56 Tad Brockway 1048 45 9 0:46:11.1 6 2:00:14.7 7 0:01:32.4 8 0:58:49.6 3:46:47.8

9 70 Ken Bates 1051 46 8 0:42:15.8 9 2:16:48.6 9 0:02:10.4 9 1:14:03.1 4:15:17.9

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 7 John Spaude 1056 51 2 0:25:35.0 1 1:33:38.0 3 0:00:54.0 1 0:43:00.2 2:43:07.2

2 14 Wade Praeger 1122 51 1 0:23:32.8 2 1:46:13.5 1 0:00:36.5 2 0:49:20.8 2:59:43.6

3 35 Bob O'Connor 1128 53 4 0:32:57.9 4 1:59:57.3 6 0:01:22.9 3 0:53:32.7 3:27:50.8

4 40 Ray Leske 1055 50 5 0:34:09.7 3 1:59:55.9 2 0:00:42.0 6 0:56:10.2 3:30:57.8

5 45 John Colvard 1057 52 7 0:39:04.2 5 2:01:03.1 4 0:00:59.9 4 0:54:27.3 3:35:34.5

6 49 Eric Helser 1059 53 6 0:36:49.0 6 2:07:05.1 5 0:01:08.7 5 0:55:29.7 3:40:32.5

7 52 Jeffrey Crombie 1058 52 3 0:31:15.6 7 2:08:49.4 7 0:01:39.6 7 1:00:52.9 3:42:37.5

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 15 Vincent Nethery 1063 58 2 0:30:28.9 1 1:38:31.6 3 0:01:01.0 3 0:50:08.1 3:00:09.6

2 19 Steven Wade 1060 55 1 0:30:22.4 2 1:44:54.8 2 0:00:53.9 2 0:48:26.8 3:04:37.9

3 28 Al Mayer 1062 58 3 0:33:00.5 3 1:55:09.2 4 0:01:04.2 1 0:46:29.1 3:15:43.0

4 63 Mark Henderson 1130 57 4 0:36:23.9 4 2:06:14.7 5 0:01:41.7 4 1:13:18.3 3:57:38.6

DNF DNF Michael Bowen 1061 58 5 0:38:03.5 5 2:20:47.4 1 0:00:42.5

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 29 Al Truscott 1110 64 1 0:32:43.6 1 1:52:59.7 2 0:01:35.0 1 0:49:45.7 3:17:04.0

2 58 Ed McCormack 1126 64 2 0:33:00.5 2 2:06:13.3 1 0:01:29.7 3 1:04:41.5 3:47:25.0 0:02:00.0

3 71 Lonnie Ellis 1064 62 3 0:51:01.1 3 2:27:36.8 3 0:01:36.3 2 1:01:14.3 4:21:28.5

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 69 Craig Johnston 1065 65 1 0:37:30.2 1 2:28:10.2 1 0:01:11.3 1 1:03:59.3 4:12:51.0 0:02:00.0

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 1 Jennifer Herberg 1088 41 1 0:19:30.6 1 2:27:56.2 1 0:01:50.6 1 1:13:05.9 4:02:23.3

DNF DNF Dana Barkdull 1087 41 2 0:55:27.4

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 1

Can't Stop Now - Kevin Aubol, Birkin  

Owart, Craig Scrivner 1101 2 0:23:13.8 1 1:23:47.9 1 0:00:20.7 1 0:35:38.7 2:23:01.1

2 2

Vegemite & Spaghetti - M Anthony, 

M Vincent 1125 4 0:30:28.6 2 1:38:32.2 4 0:00:27.9 2 0:38:59.1 2:48:27.8

3 3

Beau- Champs - Erik Nilsson, 

Norman Beauchamp, Wayne Wager 1100 1 0:22:47.8 4 2:03:34.1 2 0:00:24.0 4 0:48:37.7 3:15:23.6

4 4

Colombian Sausage Munchers - 

Guillermo Rueda, Miguel Gonzalez 1102 3 0:27:40.8 3 2:01:49.6 3 0:00:24.9 6 1:03:50.4 3:33:45.7

5 5

Team Croshaw - Casey Croshaw, 

Dean Croshaw, Chris Croshaw 1106 5 0:33:51.9 5 2:14:53.8 5 0:00:30.1 5 0:57:05.7 3:46:21.5

6 6 two bulls - Tony Bull, Brad Bull 1098 6 0:48:18.3 6 2:28:29.3 6 0:00:42.5 3 0:48:21.9 4:05:52.0

Male 55 to 59

Male 45 to 49
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

-- Run --

Male 50 to 54
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --

Male 60 to 64
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Male 65 to 69
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

-- Run --

Athena
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Male Relay
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --
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Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --

Overall* Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 1

Pedal To The Medal - Emily 

Carbaugh, Gabe Merrill-Steskal, 

Doug Merrill 1105 2 0:26:17.8 1 1:37:22.4 3 0:00:23.1 1 0:38:02.4 2:42:05.7

2 2

The Sullivan Squad - Megan 

Sullivan, Isaac Sullivan, Aaron 

Sullivan 1099 1 0:25:23.1 2 1:43:21.2 5 0:00:27.3 5 0:51:23.3 3:00:34.9

3 3

Continental Drift - Andy Piacsek, 

Bruce Palmquist, Carey Gazis 1120 4 0:30:47.2 3 1:54:23.1 4 0:00:23.5 4 0:49:26.0 3:14:59.8

4 4

Team Half Ass - Anne Merrill-

Steskal, Ben Bottcher, John Merrill-

Steskal 1107 5 0:30:58.4 6 2:02:20.1 1 0:00:21.6 2 0:41:38.9 3:15:19.0

5 5

Team WMD's - West Adams, Mark 

Neville, Don Fillo 1097 7 0:35:25.7 7 2:03:29.0 2 0:00:21.7 3 0:47:08.1 3:26:24.5

6 6

Team KMP - Mikenzie Rost, Kim 

Larned, Pete Lar 1108 3 0:27:45.9 4 2:01:12.1 7 0:00:31.8 7 0:56:55.6 3:26:25.4

7 7

Cole/ Duplessis - Brett Cole, Emily 

Duplessis 1116 8 0:36:48.5 9 2:08:39.2 8 0:00:34.9 6 0:53:57.4 3:40:00.0

8 8

Leo's Sausage Munchers - Melinda 

Lim, Leo Bezroukov, Luis Dieguez 1104 6 0:31:03.6 8 2:08:16.7 6 0:00:29.6 9 1:01:29.9 3:41:19.8

9 9

Team Machas - Macarthur Wood, 

Scott  Nicolai, Haley Watson 1109 10 0:45:31.6 5 2:01:18.7 8 0:57:40.1 3:44:30.4

DNF DNF

Gurley's Sausage Munchers - 

Gabriel Corvera, Darcie Gurley, 

Eliezer Bravo 1103 9 0:44:15.2 10 3:16:06.7

Mixed Relay
-- Swim & T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Run --
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